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Europe Representative
Johanna Stobbs
J. Stobbs Marketbase
71 Avenue Bosquet 
Door Code: 9714
75007 Paris France
T: +33 1 45 51 36 03
F: +33 1 47 53 72 85
jstobbs@marketbase.fr
www.marketbase.fr

Indo-Pacific Region Representative
(Indonesia, Malaysia, Thailand, 
Philippines, Singapore, Vietnam, 
Myanmar, Cambodia)
Tim Welsh, Dee Richmond
AgriSource Co., Ltd.
Ambassador’s Court, 4th Floor, 
No. 416
76/1 Soi Lang Suan,  
Ploenchit Road 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand
T: +66 2 251-8655/6, 
 251-8669 or 251-8772
F: +66 2 251-0390
tim@agrisource.co.th
dee@agrisource.co.th

Latin America Representative
Raul Caballero
Mercalimentos Consultores
Calzada de Chabacanos 4, 
Residencial
Calacoaya, Atizapan de Zaragoza
Estado de Mexico, 52996
T: + 52 55 5362-7407
T: (Mobile): +52 1 55 2510 7766
raul@mercalimentos.com
www.mercalimentos.com

Mediterranean/North Africa 
Representative 
David McClellan
D. McClellan, S.L.
c/ Borrell 7 – Local 19
08190 St. Cugat del Valles
Barcelona, Spain
T: (Office): +34 93 589-8547
T: (Mobile): +34 607 21-83-64
dmcclellan@dmcclellan.com
www.legumechef.com

North Asia Representative
Lucy Dai
Vaan Marketing
22A Zhaofeng Universe Building
#1800 Zhongshan West Road
Shanghai 200235 China
T: +86 21 6440-0990, 0991,0992
F: +86 21 6440-3173
lucy.dai@vaanmarketing.com

South Asia/Middle East 
Representative
Shakun Dalal
SD Consultants
B-408, SDB Chamber 1
5, Bhika Ji Cama Place
New Delhi 110066 India
T: +91 11 2618-4324
F: +91 11 2617-7340
shakundalal@hotmail.com
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AGT FOODS USA
Eric Bartsch, Murad Al-Katib
1611 East Century Ave.,  
Suite 102
Bismarck, ND  58503
T: 1 701 751-1623
F: 1 701 751-1626
info@uspulses.com
www.uspulses.com
ANCHOR INGREDIENTS CO., LLC
Raychel Cook, Dustin Kreger
5181 38TH Street S
Fargo, ND  58104
T: 1 701 499-1480
F: 1 701 499-1481
raychel.cook@anchoringredients.com
www.anchoringredients.com
BESPOKE GROUP LLC
Divyesh Patel
1137 Michener Way, Suite 123
Irving, TX  75063
T: 1 214 727-2545
F: 1 888 723-2545
usa@globalagco.com
www.globalagco.com
BLUE MOUNTAIN SEED, INC.
Gary Ferrel
203 E Oak
Walla Walla, WA  99362
T: 1 509 529-3366
F: 1 509 529-6030
gferrel@bluemountainseed.com

CERES GLOBAL AG
Tomas Garcia
1660 South Hwy 100
St Louis Park, MN  55416
T: 1 952 746-6832
F: 1 952 746-6819
tgarcia@ceresglobalag.com
www.ceresglobalagcorp.com
COLUMBIA GRAIN INC.  
Ron Williams
1300 Sw 5Th Avenue , Suite 2929
Portland, OR  97201
T: 1 503 224-8624
F: 1 503 781-3143
rwilliams@colombiagrain.com
www.columbiagrain.com
CRITES SEED, INC.
Andy Johnson
P.O. Box 8912
212 W 8Th Street
Moscow, ID  83843
T: 1 208 882-5519
F: 1 208 882-6464
andy@critesseed.com
CUMMINGS AG  
NORTHWEST SEED
Tracy Bjerke
P.O. Box 152
Baxton, ND 58218 
T: 1 701 847-3125
F: 1 701 847-2157
tbjerke@bjerkebrothersinc.com
www.cummingsag.com

P R O C E S S O R S
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DAKOTA DRY BEAN, INC.
Todd Smith
P.O. Box 5874
Grand Forks, ND  58206
T: 1 701 746-7493
F: 1 701 775-7608
todd@dakotadrybean.com
www.dakotadrybean.com
DDS SEED COMPANY LLC
Craig Druffel
19802 Sr 195
Pullman, WA  99163
T: 1 509 595-8005
F: 1 509 334-7719
craigdruffel@gmail.com
GAVILON
Mason Nicklaus
4935 East “J” Street
Hastings, NE  68901
T: 1 402 463-8162
C: 1 806 282-5328
mason.nicklaus@gavilon.com
www.gavilon.com
GEORGE F BROCKE  
AND SONS, INC.
Dean Brocke
P.O. Box 159
1710 State Hwy 3
Kendrick, ID  83537
T: 1 208 289-4231
F: 1 208 289-4242
bbrocke@gfbrocke.com
GREAT NORTHERN AG
Mark Kok
P.O. Box 128
Plaza, ND  58771
T: 1 701 497-3082
F: 1 701 497-3355
mark@greatnorthernag.com
www.greatnorthernag.com

HINRICHS TRADING COMPANY
Phil Hinrichs
P.O. Box 401
155 SE Kamiaken Street
Pullman, WA  99163
T: 1 509 332-8888
F: 1 509 332-0738
phil@hinrichstrading.com
www.hinrichstrading.com
INLAND EMPIRE MILLING CO.
David Schauble
P.O. Box 118
St John, WA  99171
T: 1 509 648-3366
F: 1 509 648-3265
jerry@iemc.com
www.iemc.com
JELINEK CUSTOM CLEANING, INC.
Brian Jelinek
178 W 21St Street
Alliance, NE  69301
T: 1 308 631-1900
bjelinek@live.com
JM GRAIN
Justin Flaten
12 N Railroad St
P.O. Box 248
Garrison, ND  58540
T: 1 701 463-7261
F: 1 612 435-4868
jflaten@jmgrain.com
www.jmgrain.com

P R O C E S S O R S
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PALOUSE BRAND
Sara Mader
P.O. Box 339
Pullman, WA  99163
T: 1 509 332-1535
F: 1 509 332-7875
sara@palousebrand.com
www.palousebrand.com
PALOUSE PULSE
Loren Wagner
P.O. Box 146
10302 Farmington Road
Farmington, WA  99128
T: 1 509 287-2711
F: 1 509 287-2910
lwagner@palousepulse.com
PNW FARMERS COOPERATIVE
Shawn O’Connell
P.O. Box 67
117 W Chestnut
Genesee, ID  83832
T: 1 208 285-1141
F: 1 208 285-1716
shawn@pnw.coop
www.pnw.coop
PORT PACKAGING LLC
Jim Mcpherson, Jr
14830 Talcott Street, Suite A
Houston, TX  77015
T: 1 713 824-8805
F: 1 832 201-8472
portpackaging@gmail.com
RHODES-STOCKTON BEAN CO-OP
Larry Kubo
P.O. Box 338
Tracy, CA  95378
T: (209) 835-1284
F: (209) 835-1304
lkubo@beanplant.com

SOUTHWEST PROCESSORS
Alan Tessmer
P.O. Box 746
Tonopal, AZ  85354
T: 1 623 393-0110
F: 1 623 393-0538
alantessmerspe@gmail.com
www.southwestprocessorsex-
change.com
SPOKANE SEED COMPANY
Andrew Fontaine
6015 E Alki Ave
Spokane, WA  99212
T: 1 509 535-3671
F: 1 509 535-0874
afontaine@spokaneseed.com
www.spokaneseed.com
STONE MILL LLC
Daneen Dressler
P.O. Box 253 
Richardton, ND 58652
T: 1 701 974-2106
F: 1 701 974-2302
doneen.dressler@stonemill.net
www.stonemill.net
VITERRA USA LLC
Riley Skardal
P.O. Box 188
Ray, ND  58849-0188
T: 1 701 568-3315
F: 1 701 568-3317
riley.skardal@viterra.com
www.viterra.com

P R O C E S S O R S
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E X P O R T E R S

3D CORPORATE SOLUTIONS
Nathan Green
601 13Th Street
Monett, MO  65708
T: 1 417 354-0229
F: 1 417 354-0329
ngreen@3dcorpsol.com
www.3dcorpsol.com
AGREX INC.
Chris Wetzell
605 Hwy 169 North, Suite 1050
Plymouth, MN  55441
T: 1 952 852-2900
F: 1 952 852-2998
cwetzell@agrexinc.com
www.agrexinc.com
ANDERSON NORTHWEST, LLC
Marty and Mike Anderson
P.O. Box 391
Valleyford, WA 99036
T: 1 208 559-7512
F: 1 208 413-9251
info@andersonnorthwest.com
www.13foods.com/ander-
son-northwest-llc
BABA GRAIN
Haresh (Harry) Vanjani
6319 Wilmington Dr.
Burke, VA 22015
T: 1 703 866-2222
hvanjani@aol.com
www.babagrain.com

BEANS R 4 U, INC.
Nelson Parreira
302 N “N” Street
Tulare, CA  93274
T: 1 559 685-9491
F: 1 559 685-9510
beansr4u@aol.com
BESPOKE GROUP LLC
Divyesh Patel
1137 Michener Way, Suite 123
Irving, TX  75063
T: 1 214 727-2545
F: 1 888 723-2545
usa@globalagco.com
www.globalagco.com
CALGRAIN CORPORATION
Kumar Dass
2150 Shattuck Ave., Suite 600
Berkeley, CA  94704
T: 1 510 665-1600
F: 1 510 665-1601
calgrain@gmail.com
CALIFORNIA BEAN & PEA, INC.
Joel M. Parreira
P.O. Box 1312
Tulare, CA  93275
T: 1 559 685-9491
F: 1 559 685-9510
BeansR4U@aol.com
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CALIFORNIA EXIM INC.
Felipe Olivares
14475 N. Travertine Place
Oro Valley, AZ  85755
T: 1 520 544-8108
F: 1 520 544-8129
info@californiaexim.com
www.californiaexim.com
CENTRAL VALLEY  
AG EXPORTS, INC.
Didier Vivies, John Badeer
345 E Tulare Ave., Suite D
Visalia, CA  93292
T: 1 559 734-1754
F: 1 559 739-0754
didier@cvae-inc.com
www.cvae-inc.com
CHS INC.
Al Dombek
P.O. Box 64796
St. PauL, MN  55164-0796
T: 1 651 355-6590
F: 1 866 661-0147
al.dombek@chsinc.com
www.chsinc.com
COLUMBIA GRAIN INC.  
Ron Williams
1300 Sw 5Th Avenue , Suite 2929
Portland, OR  97201
T: 1 503 224-8624
F: 1 503 781-3143
rwilliams@colombiagrain.com
www.columbiagrain.com

COMMERCIAL LYNKS, INC.
Jayaraman (Jay) Gnanasekaran
4819 C Eisenhower Ave.
Alexandria, VA  22304
T: 1 703 751-6200
F: 1 703 751-6266
sales@commerciallynks.com
www.commerciallynks.com
DE LUNE CORP.
Gadaffi Ismail
P.O. Box: 1273
Spring Field, VA 22151
T: 1 571 606-9807
F: 1 703 563-6959
zgismail@delunecorp.com
www.delunecorp.com
FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL CORP
Amar Sawla
800 W Airport Freeway, Suite 401
Irving, TX  75062
T: 1 972 721-9964
F: 1 972 721-9430
firstintercontinental@gmail.com
GEORGE F BROCKE  
AND SONS, INC.
Dean Brocke
P.O. Box 159
901 Hwy 3 West
Kendrick, ID  83537
T: 1 208 289-4231
F: 1 208 289-4242
bbrocke@gfbrocke.com
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GLOBAL COMMODITY LLC
Mohideen Shariff
719 28th Avenue SW Ap-01
Minot, ND  58701
T: 1 206 457-9881
shariff@globalcommodity.us
www.globalcommodity.us
GLOBEWAYS INC
Tanvir Zaidi
2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 700
Mclean, VA  22102
T: 1 800 979-0212
F: 1 647 439-1335
ustrade@globeways.com
www.globeways.com
HINRICHS TRADING COMPANY
Phil Hinrichs
P.O. Box 401
155 SE Kamiaken Street
Pullman, WA  99163
T: 1 509 332-8888
F: 1 509 332-0738
phil@hinrichstrading.com
www.hinrichstrading.com
IMC INTERMARKET  
COMPANY, INC.
Anna Rademacher
P.O. Box 987
1445 Mcconnell Lane
Hermiston, OR  97838
T: 1 541 567-3389
F: 1 541 567-8340
office@intermarketcompany.com
www.intermarketcompany.com

INLAND EMPIRE MILLING CO.
David Schauble
P.O. Box 118
St John, WA  99171
T: 1 509 648-3366
F: 1 509 648-3265
jerry@iemc.com
www.iemc.com
JGL COMMODITIES US LTD
Robert Schatzer
2244 South 7 Highway
Blue Springs, MO  64014
T: 1 816 229-0303
F: 1 816 229-0201
roberts@jglgrain.com
www.jglgrain.com
JM GRAIN
Justin Flaten
12 N Railroad St
P.O. Box 248
Garrison, ND  58540
T: 1 701 463-7261
F: 1 612 435-4868
jflaten@jmgrain.com
www.jmgrain.com
JP WESTAM EXPORT INC.
Jay Khandhar
18323 Bothell Everett Hwy,  
Suite 350
Bothell, WA  98012
T: 1 425 481-2913
F: 1 425 949-1724
jpwestam@gmail.com
www.jpwestam.com
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KC TRADING COMPANY, LLC
Wayne Carrick
500 SE 17th St., Suite 220
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
T: 1 919 200-4006
F: 1 720 496-4947
info@kctradingcompany.com
LANSING TRADE GROUP, LLC
Christian Krueger
10975 Benson Drive, Suite 400
Overland Park, KS  66210
T: 1 419 897-3188
F: 1 419 897-3180
ckrueger@lansingtradegroup.com 
www.lansingtradegroup.com
MAVIGA N. A. INC.
Mike Quann
103 E Sprague, Suite 101
Spokane, WA  99202
T: 1 509 747-6000
F: 1 509 747-6789
mquann@mavigana.com
www.maviga.com
MILLS BROS.  
INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Eric Mills
16000 Christensen Rd., Suite 300
Seattle, WA  98188
T: 1 206 575-3000
F: 1 206 957-1362
mbi@millsbros.com

MONTANA INTEGRITY
Dan Bagnell
P.O. Box 94
Galata, MT  59444
T: 1 406  460-1057
F: 1 406 432-5538
dan@montanaintegrity.com
NEXUS TRADING GROUP
Enrique Bianchi
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1100
Miami, FL  33131
T: 1 305 629-8040
F: 1 305 574-2908
enrique@nexustrading.com
www.nexustrading.com
PALOUSE PULSE
Loren Wagner
P.O. Box 146
10302 Farmington Road
Farmington, WA  99128
T: 1 509 287-2711
F: 1 509 287-2910
lwagner@palousepulse.com
PENNY NEWMAN GRAIN CO.
Jeff Barnes
9183 Survey Road #101
Elk Grove, CA 95624
T: 1 916 714-2060
F: 1 916 714-2569 
jbarnes@penny-newman.com
www.penny-newman.com
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PORT PACKAGING LLC
Jim Mcpherson, Jr
14830 Talcott Street, Suite A
Houston, TX  77015
T: 1 713 824-8805
F: 1 832 201-8472
portpackaging@gmail.com
PREMIER PULSES INTERNATIONAL
Mike Watson
1710 G Street
Lewiston, ID  83501
T: 1 208 743-1600
F: 1 208 743-1689
mike@premierpulses.com
Seaboard Special Crops
(Formerly PS International, LTD)
Anabella Ortiz
1414 Raleigh Road, Ste 203
Chapel Hill, NC  27517
T: 1 919 338-3244
anabella_ortiz@seaboardcorp.com
www.psinternational.net
SINAMCO TRADING, INC.
Moiz Akhtar
Export Food Products
920 Second Ave S., Suite 825
Minneapolis, MN  55402
T: 1 612 367-8050
F: 1 612 367-8069
moiz@sinamcotrading.com

SPOKANE SEED COMPANY
Andrew Fontaine
6015 E Alki Ave
Spokane, WA  99212
T: 1 509 535-3671
F: 1 509 535-0874
afontaine@spokaneseed.com
www.spokaneseed.com
STEELE & COMPANY
Candy Willett
P.O. Box 800
4956 Stewart Road
Sterling, MI  48659
T: 1 989 654-2717
F: 1 989 654-3329
candy@steeleandcompany.com
THE SCOULAR COMPANY 
Special Crops Division
Kevin Dvorak, Tanya Hoayek
2427 Dodge St.
Omaha, NE 68102
C: 1 402 449-1402
kdvorak@scoular.com
www.scoularspecialcrops.com
TRC TRADING CORPORATION
Mario Del Villar
3721 Douglas Blvd, Suite 375
Roseville, CA  95661
T: 1 916 960-1230
F: 1 916 960-1243
mariov@trcworld.com
www.riceco.com
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TUMAC COMMODITIES
Tim Gustavson, Larry Jansky
805 SW Broadway - 1500
Portland, OR  97205
T: 1 503 226-6661
F: 1 503 273-2650
timgus@tumac.com
ljansky@tumac.com
www.tumac-commodities.com

VITERRA USA LLC
Riley Skardal
P.O. Box 188
Ray, ND  58849-0188
T: 1 701 568-3315
F: 1 701 568-3317
riley.skardal@viterra.com
www.viterra.com
www.viterra.com
Wilbur-Ellis Feed
Mike Wood
2001 Se Columbia River  
Drive #200
Vancouver, WA  98661 
T: 1 250 468-1601
mwood@wilburellis.com
www.wilbur-ellisfeed.com
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A.F. INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Ashok Fogla, Sarita Fogla
200 South Service Road,  
Suite 209
Roslyn Heights, NY  11577
T: 1 516 466-9471
F: 1 516 466-9467
afic@aficgroup.com
CHICKPLEASE
Ed Zaibak
207 E. Ohio St., Suite 374 
Chicago, IL 60611
T: 1 312 564-5770
ez@chickplease.com
www.chickplease.com
L. H. VIRKLER & CO., INC.
Lynn Virkler
110 E Granada Boulevard 
Suite 212
Ormond Beach, FL  32176
T: 1 386 677-0446
F: 1 386 677-0288
lhvirklerco@aol.com
Skype: Lynn Virkler

LATINEX INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Edward Guzi
3367 Columbia Rd
North Olmsted, OH  44070
T: 1 216 246-7079
ed@latinexintl.com
ROBSON COMMODITIES LLC
David Robson, Sherri Robson
P.O. Box 115
1810 Hwy 99
Troy, ID  83871
T: 1 208 835-8926
C: 1 208 301-1846
F: 1 208 835-8927
drobson@tds.net
srobson@tds.net



2780 W Pullman road
Moscow, ID 83843-4024 USA
1 208 882 3023
info@usapulses.org
www.usapulses.org

Tim D. McGreevy
CEO
tmcgreevy@usapulses.org

Jeff Rumney, PhD
Vice President Marketing
jrumney@usapulses.org

Todd Scholz
Vice President Research  
and Member Services
tscholz@usapulses.org

Sandra Rumney
Strategic Operations Manager
srumney@usapulses.org

Elizabeth Aune
Office/Audit Manager
eaune@usapulses.org

Kim Monk
Member Services
kmonk@uaspulses.org

Drex Rhoades
Director of Communications
drhoades@usapulses.org

Becky Garrison, RDN
Director of Domestic Marketing
bgarrison@usapulses.org

Madison Jacobson
Assistant Marketing Manager/
Public Relations
mjacobson@usapulses.org

Kara Russell
Assistant Marketing Manager/
Grant Manager
krussell@usapulses.org

Evy Jaconis, PhD
Director of Research
ejaconis@usapulses.org

USADPLC Staff


